MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ROFS

~N N s W

10
11

12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23

24
25
26

27
28

29

30
31

L.D.34
Date: 6= 7-/3 (Filing No. H-3Tlo)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
126TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT ‘74 ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 27,

~L.D. 34, Bill, “An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Government Oversight

Committee and the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability
Regarding Child Development Services”

Amend the amendment in division (i) in the first line (page 1, line 28 in amendment)
by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: '‘Beginning January 1,
2015, the'

Amend the amendment in division (j) in the first line (page 1, line 32 in amendment)
by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1,
2013, the'

Amend the amendment in division (k) in the first line (page 2, line 1 in amendment)
by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1,
2015, the'

Amend the amendment on page 2 in division (e) in the first line (page 2, line 10 in
amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning
January 1, 2015, the'

Amend the amendment in subparagraph (5) in the first line (page 2, line 20 in
amendment) by striking out the following: "A" and inserting the following: 'Beginning
January 1, 2015, a'

Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out the 5th indented paragraph (page 2,
line 27 in amendment)

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2.

SUMMARY

This amendment delays until January 1, 2015 when certain information must be

Page | - 126LR0324(03)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT



ROFS

W A WN -

o BN

HOUSE AMENDMENT “74’” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 27, L.D. 34

included in the report on the performance of the Child Development Services System
submitted to the Legislature. The amendment also removes the appropriations and
allocations section.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

ee attached)

SPONSORED BY:
(Representative MACDONALD, W.)
TOWN: Boothbay

Page 2 - 126LR0324(03)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT



Approved: 06/06/13

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 34 LR 324(03)

ez

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Government Oversight Committee and the Office
of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability Regarding Child Development Services

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ¥/" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. MacDonald of Boothbay
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund ($70,050) ($92,400)

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund ($70,050) (3$92,400)

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2015-16

$0

$0

Projections
FY 2016-17

$0

$0

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriations of $70,050 in fiscal year 2013-14 and $92,400
in fiscal year 2014-15 to the Child Development Services System (CDS) by delaying when certain information on the
performance of the CDS System must be reported until January 1, 2015. CDS expects to have a new data system in

place at that time that will allow the information to be collected and reported electronically.

LR0324(03) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1





