MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 34				
2	Date: 6-7-13 (Filing No. H-396)				
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
4	STATE OF MAINE				
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
6	126TH LEGISLATURE				
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
8 9 10 11	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 27, L.D. 34, Bill, "An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Government Oversight Committee and the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability Regarding Child Development Services"				
12 13 14	Amend the amendment in division (i) in the first line (page 1, line 28 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1, 2015, the'				
15 16 17	Amend the amendment in division (j) in the first line (page 1, line 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1, 2015, the'				
18 19 20	Amend the amendment in division (k) in the first line (page 2, line 1 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1, 2015, the'				
21 22 23	Amend the amendment on page 2 in division (e) in the first line (page 2, line 10 in amendment) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1, 2015, the'				
24 25 26	Amend the amendment in subparagraph (5) in the first line (page 2, line 20 in amendment) by striking out the following: "A" and inserting the following: 'Beginning January 1, 2015, a'				
27 28	Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out the 5th indented paragraph (page 2, line 27 in amendment)				
29	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2.				
30	SUMMARY				
31	This amendment delays until January 1, 2015 when certain information must be				

Page 1 - 126LR0324(03)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT

ROFS	HOUSE AMENDMENT "#" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 27, L.D. 34
. 1	included in the report on the performance of the Child Development Services System
2	submitted to the Legislature. The amendment also removes the appropriations and
3	allocations section.
4	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
5	(See attached)
6	SPONSORED BY: Wolf Over 1
7	(Representative MACDONALD, W.)
8	TOWN: Boothbay

Page 2 - 126LR0324(03)-1



126th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 34

LR 324(03)

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Government Oversight Committee and the Office of Program Evaluation and Government Accountability Regarding Child Development Services

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Rep. MacDonald of Boothbay

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2013-14	FY 2014-15	Projections FY 2015-16	Projections FY 2016-17
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	(\$70,050)	(\$92,400)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	(\$70,050)	(\$92,400)	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment eliminates the one-time General Fund appropriations of \$70,050 in fiscal year 2013-14 and \$92,400 in fiscal year 2014-15 to the Child Development Services System (CDS) by delaying when certain information on the performance of the CDS System must be reported until January 1, 2015. CDS expects to have a new data system in place at that time that will allow the information to be collected and reported electronically.